USB-AIO16-64MA
High-Speed, Multifunction
16-Bit Analog I/O Module
10623 Roselle Street, San Diego, CA 92121 • (858) 550-9559 • Fax (858) 550-7322 • contactus@accesio.com • www.accesio.com
February 1st, 2011
FEATURES
• High-speed USB 2.0 Multifunction DAQ
• Sustained sampling rates up to 500kHz

25-pin female connectors
• Alternate embedded USB connector
• USB/104 form-factor for embedded OEM’s
• Power drawn from USB port in most applications
FACTORY OPTIONS
• High gain version
• Reference junction sensor w/two 37-pin terminal
blocks
• Extended Temperature Operation -40 to +85 C
• External power for high current capabilities
• Rugged steel powder coated enclosure
FUNCTIONAL DESCRIPTION
The USB-AIO16-64MA is an ideal solution for adding portable, easy-to-install high-speed analog and digital I/O capabilities to any
computer with a USB port.  The system is plug-and-play allowing a quick connection whenever you need additional I/O on the
convenience of a USB port.  The unit is a high-speed USB 2.0 device, offering the highest speed available on the USB 2.0 bus.
The USB-AIO16-64MA is a 16-bit resolution A/D system capable of sampling speeds up to 500kHz for it's 64 single-ended or 32
differential analog inputs.  Groups of 4 channels can be software configured to accept 8 different input ranges.  A unique, real-time
internal calibration system allows the card to continually compensate for offset/gain errors giving a more accurate reading.
Additional features include 2 x 16-bit analog outputs, 16 digital I/O lines, and a programmable 16-bit counter.
This small, compact, multifunction I/O system provides the user with everything needed to start acquiring, measuring, analyzing and

Clock Pulse Width Low 40ns (min)
Gate  Externally supplied (pulled-up; active-high)
Output External (pulled-up)
Input/Output
Voltage/Current Same as Digital I/O
Environmental
Operating Temp. 0° to +70°C, optional -40° to +85°C
Storage Temp. -40° to +105°C
Humidity 5% to 90% RH, without condensation
Board Dimensions PC/104 format, 3.550” by 3.775” and mounting holes
Power Required +5V at 320mA typical
ORDERING GUIDE
(all models have two DB37F and one DB25F I/O connectors)
USB-AIO16-64MA 16-Bit, 500kHz, with Advanced Cal HW, 2 analog outputs
USB-AI16-64MA as above but with no analog outputs
USB-AIO16-64ME  16-Bit, 250kHz, with Standard Cal HW, 2 analog outputs
USB-AI16-64ME  as above but with no analog outputs
USB-AIO12-64MA 12-Bit, 500kHz, with Advanced Cal HW, 2 analog outputs
USB-AI12-64MA as above but with no analog outputs
USB-AIO12-64M 12-Bit, 250kHz, with Standard Cal HW, 2 analog outputs
USB-AI12-64M as above but with no analog outputs
USB-AIO12-64ME 12-Bit, 100kHz, with 2 analog outputs
USB-AI12-64ME as above but with no analog outputs
Model Options
• -HG  High Gain (required for thermocouple measurement)
• -MTC Thermocouple reference sensor with two 37-pin terminal
• -PR   External AC/DC adapter